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As we look back on the 2019-20 school year we can’t help but think about the lyrics from Frozen, 

Jr., last year’s 8th-Grade Operetta. The words “let it go” naturally come to mind, implying we 
might want to turn our backs on the challenges of our previous year. However, that is far from our 
sentiments. Last year was filled with triumphs over adversity, celebration, inspiration and impact. 

As we entered our 73rd year, our community came together to open our innovative, award-winning new 
addition and reunited in January to dedicate the school’s first Sefer Torah in our custom-designed spiritual 
space, Makom Rina. As spring approached, our faculty and administration quickly pivoted to provide 
students with a robust distance learning program. Despite the distance, our community came together  
each week for Shabbat and joyously celebrated Jewish holidays and key school traditions. 

We thank you for making all of these opportunities possible. It is because of your support that we were  
able to continue to develop engaged and confident learners who have a deep commitment to humanity.  
Our students are the future Jewish leaders of our community.

We are pleased to share Bernard Zell’s Donor Report with you. We hope you take pride in the many 
accomplishments of the past year. Throughout these pages, you can see the impact of your support  
and hear from fellow donors about why they are so committed to Bernard Zell’s mission.

As we enter the 2020-21 school year we do so with tremendous gratitude to all of our donors and 
excitement for all that lies ahead. On behalf of the Board of Trustees and leadership of Bernard Zell,  
we thank you for your support and wish you and your family a healthy, happy and fulfilling year.

B’Shalom,

Gary Weisserman				    Debbi Cooper 
Head of School				    Chair, Board of Trustees

DEAR BERNARD ZELL COMMUNITY,
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Miriam Lichstein
Barry Malkin
Jessica Malkin
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Michael Masters ’83
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Andrea Solow
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Miriam	 Lichstein
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Jason Tennenbaum
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Capital Campaign Chairs
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ANNUAL FUNDRAISER

Event Chairs
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Event Committee
Leor Auerbach
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Diana Chamlin 
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Merritt DeWitt
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Tamar Jacoby ’94
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Sarah Sager
Danielle Sandler 
Andrea Shashoua
Lori Silverman
Diane Welbel 
Julie Zuckerman 

Dinner Hosts
Leor and Simon Auerbach
Leslie Ballen ’84 and Leigh Ballen
Bethany McLean and Sean Berkowitz
Debbie Lund and David Chazen
Danny Cohen and Bernard Cherkasov
Dena and Eric Flagel
Rachel and Michael Geller
Donna and Matt Goodhart 
Jennifer and Jimmy Goodman
Emily and Gregory Grossman
Dara and Scott Hessell
Emily and Daniel Hoffman 
Darren DeJong and Ron Huberman
Tamar Jacoby ’94 and Elan Jacoby
Sissy and Jeff Kaplan 
Rachel and Howard Katz
Vered and Jeremy Kaufman
Mindy and Ed Kirsh
Rachel and Neil Klein
Erin and David Kohn
Debra Kissen Kohn and  

Jonathan Kohn
Beth and Ari Krigel
Miriam and Ben Lichstein
Naomi and Daniel Lobatto
Jessica and Joshua Malkin
Tory and Robert Polak
Brady and Jeremy Reis
Staci and Brandon Rice
Jessica and David Ruttenberg
Lynne Levey and David Schreibman
Andrea and Abe Shashoua
Lindsay and Aaron Yaffa

VOLUNTEERS
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ANNUAL CAMPAIGN

The Annual Campaign raises unrestricted funds that are  

the foundation of the distinct Bernard Zell experience.  

This list recognizes all donors who made a gift to the  

Annual Campaign between July 1, 2019 and June 30, 2020.

CHAI VISIONARY

$25,000+
Chicago CUBS
General Iron Industries
	 Lindsey Levin Labkon &  

	 Adam Labkon
	 Marilyn and Mark Labkon
Jodi Block and Barry Malkin
Gigi Pritzker and Michael Pucker
Rebekah and Ilan Shalit

CHAI DONOR

$18,000 - $24,999
Rebecca and Dmitry Balyasny
Jennifer Keating and Doug Davis
Erin and Brett Estell
Alison Green Hirshorn and  

James Hirshorn
Robert S. Levinson
Jennifer and Andrew Lucas
Lynne Levey and David Schreibman

GUARDIAN LEADER

$10,000 - $17,999
Gisela and Daniel Ades
Heidi and Craig Albert
Rachel and Jacob Avraham
Debbi and Aaron Cooper
Merritt and Adam DeWitt
Mandy and Adam Fayne
Nooshin and David Felsenthal
Rachel and Michael Geller
Marina and Morris Gershengorin*
Jennifer and Jimmy Goodman
Rebecca and Gregg Graines*
Jami and Avi Josefson
Faylyn and Daniel Kaufman
Catherine and Don Kleinmuntz

The Mann Family
Sharon and Barry Rosenberg
Kimberly and Arnold Rubin
Danielle and Jay Sandler
Judith and John Shear
Alan Skidelsky
Orian and Ben Schwartz*
Nahva and Felix Tollinche
Linda and Al Winick
Marcy Zoller and Michael Zoller ’84
Julie and Daniel Zuckerman
Anonymous (2)

GUARDIAN BENEFACTOR

$7,500 - $9,999
Rachel and Gary Axelrod
Lauren and Todd Berger
Julie and Ronald Levitt
Anonymous (2)

GUARDIAN DONOR

$5,000 - $7,499
Rachel and Andy Ahitow
Jessica and Eyal Altman
Tracy and Howard Ankin
Heidi and Ben Azulay
Rebecca Weinstein Bacon and  

Wade Bacon
Sheryl and Robert Bellick
Bethany McLean and  

Sean Berkowitz
Lisa Reisman and Jason Busch
Diana and Adam Chamlin
David Chazen
Rebecca and Greg Cohen
Sara and Scott Fisher
Michelle and Jason Friedman
Madhu Gundavaram and Ron Gaba

*Includes recognition for Annual Fundraiser Live Auction Support 

Every effort has been made to list all donors and their names accurately.  
If you find a discrepancy, please call the Development Office at 773.572.1223.

Mary and Norm Geller
Olga Frankfurt and  

Alexander Goldstein
Elizabeth Fishman-Gonsky ’87 and 

David Gonsky
Wendy Diamond and  

Matthew Goodman
Jodi Rosen and Bruce Gorchow*
Laura and Matthew Gray
Rachel and Aaron Gray
Katie and Ilan Grinberg
Dara and Scott Hessell
Annie and Jeff Hesser
Dana Westreich Hirt
Emily and Daniel Hoffman
Darren DeJong and  

Ron Huberman
Tamar Jacoby ’94 and Elan Jacoby
Rachel and Neil Klein
Debra Kissen Kohn and  

Jonathan Kohn
Erin and David Kohn
Traci and David Kraus
Beth and Ari Krigel
Sheri and Jason Kromelow
Ariadna Cymet Lanski and  

Aaron Lanski
Marci and Robert Laragh
Miriam and Benjamin Lichstein
Lyz Bodner and Michael Lufrano ’79
Norah and Matthew Meadows
Lori Silverman and Vincent Panozzo
Brady and Jeremy Reis
Jennifer Robins and Justin Robins ’93
Lauren and Martin Roth
Jessica and David Ruttenberg
Sablosky Family Foundation
Blake Rasmussen and Adam Schwartz
Betsy and David Seligman

BERNARD ZELL ANSHE EMET DAY SCHOOL  
COMMUNITY STANDS AT ITS OWN SINAI 

For more than 73 years Bernard Zell was without a Torah of its own, but on January 13, 2020, 
our community came together to fulfill the 613th commandment, the completion of a Sefer Torah. 
Through the generosity of Margot and Tom Pritzker, current and future generations of students 
were gifted our people’s essential text, given to honor Tzivia Garfinkel’s 25 years of service to 
Bernard Zell Anshe Emet Day School. 

A beloved Jewish Studies teacher and Director of Jewish Life and Learning, Ms. Garfinkel educated  
hundreds of students before her retirement in 2019, and also taught countless parents through her 
continuing education classes. But perhaps one of the most lasting pieces of her legacy will be the highly-
regarded Tiyul trip she developed that each year gives our eighth-grade class an unforgettable capstone  
to their Bernard Zell education through a religious and cultural immersion in Israel.

This 2020 eighth-grade class, along with their peers, parents, community members and local rabbis of all 
denominations celebrated the long awaited arrival of the Torah through a warm and joyous celebration. All  
in attendance eagerly watched as Eli Kamins ’20, Rina Jacobius, Margot Pritzker and Tzivia Garfinkel finished 
the Torah as aided by sofer, Yochanan Nathan. After its completion, each class danced and sang with the 
Torah under a beautiful chuppah designed by art teachers Gili Sherman and Shana Ryback.

The scrolls were paraded through the school hallways until it found its new home in Makom Rina, Bernard 
Zell’s very own spiritual space—a new space within the school’s 25,000 square foot addition that is used for 
tefillah, lectures, flexible class space, jBaby events and more. 

Tzivia Garfinkel shared, “While the Torah was given to the Jewish people only once, it is received by the 
Jewish people every time we learn Torah. With today’s dedication, the Bernard Zell Anshe Emet Day School 
community stands at its own Sinai.” 

Thanks to the generosity of Margot and Tom Pritzker and to their lifelong dedication to Jewish learning, 
Bernard Zell has entered into a new chapter of education. The Torah has already been used for Hebrew and 
Jewish Studies, as a means of teaching how to use primary sources, for simchas and so much more. We are 
honored to care for not only hundreds of students each day but for a Torah scroll that serves as the ultimate 
teacher of the Jewish people.

“

”

While the Torah was given to 
the Jewish people only once, 
it is received by the Jewish 
people every time we learn 

Torah. With today’s dedication, 
the Bernard Zell Anshe Emet 

Day School community  
stands at its own Sinai.

– TZIVIA GARFINKEL
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LEARNING GRATITUDE BY GIVING BACK

Lindsay, Aaron, Max (2nd grade) and Zoey (SK) Yaffa are proud members of the Bernard Zell 
family. When asked what comes to mind when you say Bernard Zell they reply “The community.” 
Parents and teachers together are what make this community and who provide such a safe and 
nurturing environment for our children. There is a very special feeling on campus.”

Lindsay and Aaron have watched both of their children thrive at Bernard Zell. Both children have forged 
incredible friendships, love to tell their parents about the “cool experiences” that happen in the classroom 
with their teachers and appreciate how confident they are in their everyday lives.

Especially this year, the Yaffa’s feel secure in the steps Bernard Zell has taken to ensure the safety and health 
of the community. “When school had to quickly pivot to distance learning this past spring, the faculty, staff 
and leadership were on top of it all, instilling confidence in the community that we are all in this together.”  
As Lindsay said, “school is doing so well with COVID – anxiety doesn’t go away but I am confident in how  
BZ is handling it all.”

Aaron and Lindsay have been active volunteers and financial supporters of the school since day one, and 
Lindsay wanted to get involved from the start. Lindsay says “That is who I am. I am grateful I have the time 
to give. The kids are so proud to know that I am volunteering. On the first day as we were pulling up to 
school this year, the kids asked if I still worked at school. I explained that I volunteer but so appreciate that 
they take notice and that I am setting a positive example of what it means to give back.”

The Yaffa’s have also been staunch supporters of our Annual Campaign from day one. When asked why, 
Lindsay and Aaron replied, “We both feel strongly that we want our kids to understand gratitude. We want 
them to have everything they need to succeed in life and we are so lucky to have BZ.” They believe that it is 
so important to talk to their kids about philanthropy and giving back, and Bernard Zell is such an important 
partner in their lives, shaping their children into the people they will become. For them, “What better place 
to be philanthropic than Bernard Zell.”

“

”

We both feel strongly that we want 
our kids to understand gratitude. We 
want them to have everything they 

need to succeed in life and we are so 
lucky to have BZ. What better place to 

be philanthropic than Bernard Zell.

– LINDSAY YAFFA

Arla and Marc Silverstein
Pamela and Scooter Simon
Karen Raviv and Parrish Snyder*
Andrea Lavin Solow and Alan Solow
Michele Hakimian and Kevin Sterling
Jeannine and Tyler Vradenburg
Lindsay and Aaron Yaffa
Sheri and Sherwin Zuckerman
Anonymous

$3,600 - $4,999
Lisa and Jonathan Goodman
Kerri and Martin Herman
Jordana and Adam Sager
Sarah and Nathaniel Sager
Denise and Mark Schwartz
Ami and Chad Striker
Andi and Larry Wolfe
Anonymous (2)

$2,500 - $3,599
Leslie and Dan Alter
Judith L. Appelbaum
Lena and David Blitstein
Aurélia and Benjamin Cohen
Stacy and Dan Derby
Julie and David Fisher
Linda Schottenstein Fisher
Ali and Michael Fishman
Tamara Sokolec and David Frank
Leslie and Craig Garthwaite
Marna Goldwin ’87 and Dan Goldwin
Jessica and Jeremy Graff
Andrea and Richard Grostern
Tracie and Andrew Harris
Jodi Harris and Jonathan Harris ’84
Sherri and David Hoke
Mindy and Ed Kirsh
Marjorie and Stephen Kulp
Julie and David Lampert
Nikki and Noah Levy
Buffy and Stephen Levy
The Henry and Belle Mann 

Charitable Foundation
Victoria Neff Polak and Rob L. Polak
Elizabeth and Ron Rosenthal
Jaime and Steven Schneider
Jodi Cohen and David Schwartz
Julie Herr and Matthew Shirrell
Julie Gelfond Silver and  

Mitchell Silver

Elena Milyavsky and Valeriy Vaysberg
Stephanie Bloom-Washofsky and 

Michael Washofsky
Anonymous (2)

$1,800 - $2,499
Cappy Abraham 
Allison and Daniel Baskes
Liz and Steve Brodsky
Laura and Matthew Cohen
Stephanie and Alexander Condrell
Marion and Burt Fainman
Abigail and Mark Greenburg
Jody and Rich Grossman
Melissa and Michael Gurovitsch
The Herr Foundation
Frances Horwich
Beth and Scott Inbinder
Hagit and Roger Lewis
Naomi and Daniel Lobatto
Ellen Mendelson
Trish Gilbert and Jeff Meyer
Kara Goldman and Hartly Nisenbaum
Claudia Mendelson and  

Joshua Pincus
Emily and James Raisher
Staci and Brandon Rice
Katie and Matthew Rich
Dolly and Gary Weisserman
Anonymous (2)

$1,000 - $1,799
Michele Berman and Ron Berman ’86
Jill and Marc Blackman
Barbara and Ronald Borden
Blake and Joseph Breslow
Rosanne Diamond
Ariel and Steven “Coby” Derringer
Varda and Scott Diamond
Marissa Cohler and Scott Frazin
Lindsey Liss and Jeff Gell
Betsy Gidwitz
Barbara Gold
Laurie Goodman and  

Gabriel Goodman ’88
Ellen Wallace and Steven Gould
Tali and Graham Griffin
Emily and Gregory Grossman
Genna Guttman ’90 and  

Greg Guttman
Susan and Ron Hillman
Amanda and Jason Hirsh

Alyson Horwitz
Jennifer and Ilan Huberman-Shlaes
Asli and Ferit Hurdogan
The Kaufman Family
Vicki and Barry Kaufman
Victoria M. Kohn
Suzanne and Andrew Lampert
Lori and Jay Leib
Alexandra White Levy ’98 and  

David Levy
Susan and Jonathan Levy
Laura Glaser and Leonard Loventhal
Jean and Stanley Meadows
Gigi and George Melshenker
Sandy and Howard Nagelberg
Risa and Lonnie Nasatir
Marci and Todd Price
Sara Jacobson ’96 and Ari Reinfeld
Averil and Arthur Reisman
Saundra and Jason Rice
Barbara and Martin Rich
Emily Rubenstein and Angel Rivera
Chickie Rosen and Steve Rosen ’52
Margot and David Rosenbaum
Sandra and Michael Rosenstein
Shelly and Ronald Rothstein
Marsha and Barnett Ruttenberg
Diana and Ed Ruthman
Anna Fishbein and Jonathan Samet
Katie and Evan Schaffer
Sandy and Alan Schwartz
Keri and Larry Serota
Bonnie and Orrin Shifrin
Silverstein Family Gift
Audris Wong and Lars Stole
Kimberly and Robert Strauss
Elana and Jason Tennenbaum
Jeffrey Wurtzel
Mary and Errol Zavett
Ann and Michael Zipser
Anonymous (4)

$500 - $999
Ruth and Denis Altman
Debbie and Bruce Bentcover
Lillian Binder
Karen Brenner
Candace Chesler
Myrna and Larry Cohen
Bracha and Noam Dror
Jennifer and Scott Einberger
Jennifer and Shawn Fabian

*Includes recognition for Annual Fundraiser Live Auction Support 

Every effort has been made to list all donors and their names accurately.  
If you find a discrepancy, please call the Development Office at 773.572.1223.
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Gail Ferber
Joan and Cary Gaan
Iona Koss and Cory Garfin
Jessica Goldman ’86 and  

Peter Goldman
Margie and Paul Goldwin
Rosalie and Paul Greenberger
Sandi and Barry Hartstein
Tamima Wyszkowski and Jacob Hartz
James Hausler ’95
Gail and Harry Himmelstein
Deborah and Andy Hirt
Deanna McBeath and Peter Jacobs
Janet and David Jasmer
Lauri and Elad Joffe Turjeman
Becky and Jon Kaiser
Julie Ann Sklaver and Aaron Kamins
Lisa and Joel Kendall
Ellen and Jeff Leavitt
Andrea Muchin Leon and  

Michael Leon
Alicia and Ari Levy
Jan and Philip Lewis
Diane Goldstick Meagher and  

Tom Meagher
Sharon and Barry Millman
Abby Aloni and Peter Moroh
Barbara and Harvey Olsher
Henri and Ken Perlman
Noemi Fertman and Ohad Perry
Mandee and Jonathan Polonsky
Jodi Hinzmann and Eric Sanders
Renee and Paul Schreibman
Susan Diamond Schwartz and  

Ian Schwartz
Sharon and Meir Shay
Michelle and James Stellner
Phyllis Victorson
Anne and Ted Wolff
Liz and Peter Xilas
Shelby and Sybil Yastrow
Eileen and Larry Zoll
Anonymous (5)

$1 - $499
Shuli Abergel
Crystal Zarinana and  

Benjamin Altman
Miriam and Sam Altman
Ilene Arnold
Bilha and Avi Avni
Elaine Axelrod

Brian Barasch
Brandon Becker
Leslie and Allen Berger
Lois and Neil Bergman
Esther and Roger Berman
Shosh and Yair Bernstein
Linda and Sidney Blackman
Staci Boris and Michael Blaustein
Tina Bolte
Tema Bomback ’85 and  

Mark Bomback
Stacy Bookman ’90
Box Tops for Education
Paula and Jeffrey Cantor
Benje Casper
Rachel Charlip
Rena and Dennis Citrin
Charlie Cohen ’18
Bernard Cherkasov and Danny Cohen
Debra and David Cohen ’95
Shira Cohen-Zimerman and  

Guy Cohen
Sandee and Michael Cohen
Nadine Sasson Cohen
Karen Manilow Cole
Leon Covitz
Susan and Liberty Custer
Marley and Jonathan Cyrluk
Trevin Dalton
Lori Deradoorian
Jennifer Desser
Camille Dominguez
Jacob Domsky ’09
Meredith Grossman Dubner
Jason Dubner
Charki Dunn
Colleen Coyle and Chris Economos
Lauren and Jared El-Mofty
Lindsey Elliott
Jeff Ellison
Sagit Sol Epstein and David Epstein
Tom Etherington
Lila and Gordon Fain
Roslyn and Avroy Fanaroff
Linda and Ron Fayne
Rachael and Rob Fenton
Roberta and Stuart Fine
Sarah Fischer
Lisa and Jay Fisher
Megan Foler ’09
Sonya Frazin
Marissa Friduss

Jacqueline Friedman
Jenna Garber
Jennifer and Lance Gilbert
Giving Tree Associates
Flo and Peter Golden
Donna and Jerry Goldman
Deena and Kevin Goldstein
Gloria Gomez
Karen and Jay Goodgold
Donna and Matt Goodhart
Arlene Goodman
Elizabeth Lerman Gordon ’84
Hilary Gorosh
Kate and Scott Gorsky
Danielle Petros and  

Andrew Grabowski
Dana Gradman
Julie Hochman and Jeff Gratton
Edyta and Mark Grazman
Marsha Grazman
Lynne and Fred Greenburg
Rosemary and Dennis Griffin
Dore Lee and Israel Grinberg

Adam Groch
Tommy Grogan
Rena and Zach Grosser
Orete and David Harkavy
Marcia and Ron Harris
Anna and Noah Hartman
Keithe and Kenneth Hayes
Maggie and Larry Hayward
Elissa Gitlow and Jason Hecker
Ivy and Larry Hecker
Lillian Heller ’11, Rose Heller ’19, & 

Sadie Heller ’15 
Michelle and Reuben  

Heyman-Kantor
Paula and Bruce Hirt
Sarah and Jonathan Horowitz
Kimberly Houston
Ashley Iglow
Rina Jacobius
JoAnn Wexler Social Fund
Beth Sanzenbacher and Paul Johns
Heidi and Jonathan Jonas
Jeffrey Kahn ’02
Omer and Ido Kanfi
Lindsay Kaplan
Sunshine and Scott Kapp
Aaron Cooper and Eric Keitel
Miriam and Jeremy Klaben
Marley Kotler

Harriette and Jack Kraus
Suzie and Thomas Krausz
Johnny Krug
Nancy Laskow
Bene Lederer
Jeremy Leon ’09
Allison Lerman ’86
Diana Levich
Jennifer Levine ’96
Ruth-Ellen and Steven Lichtenfeld
Aviva and Nathan Lichtenstein
Karen Pinkert-Lieb and Steven Lieb
Batel and Michael Ari Lieberman
Fran and Herbert Lippitz
Maria and David Lipsitz
Lauren Ludwig
Joan and Ned Lufrano
Sarah Lyon
Melissa Mack
Kate Magnuson
Gili Sherman and Alan Malter
Talia and Danny Margolis
Ruthanne and Charles Martin
Bridget McKenna
Kaitlyn McKenna
Marlene and Burt Mendelson
Susan and Marvin Mitchell
Alison and Alan Molotsky ’70
Leona Molotsky
Ms. Hochman’s 3rd Grade Class
Arielle Nagle

Sheryl and Jonathan Necheles
Network For Good
Mali Barak and Robert Nunez
Eta Paransky
Carol and Nicholas Paumgarten
Stuart Poticha
Andrea and Jeremy Raskin
Maureen Rich
Marly and Adam Robins
Sandra and Jeffrey Rochman
Ariel Rosen
Ann and David Rosenberg
The Rosengard Family
Helen and Bob Rubenstein
Rebecca and David Russo
Merav and Mark Ruthman
Shana Ryback
Danielle Steele Samo ’98 and  

Ari Samo ’98
Faith and Sheldon Schaffer
Ann and Adam Schneiderman
Caren and Bob Schoen
Sheila Schraber
Riva Cohen and Peter Schroeder
Esther Schwartz ’70
Heather and David Segil
Naomi Blumberg and Joey Shapiro
Heather and Kyle Sheahan
Janet and Larry Shiff
Gail Shiner
Rachel Silverberg

Cari Silverman
Cezar Simeon
Lauren and Mark Singer
Rebecca and Neal Sklaver
Danya Snyder
Beth and Sol Snyderman
Marlene and Cary Sokolec
Devorah and Michael Solomon
Abigail Spalding
Esther Stein
Michelle and James Stellner
Diann and Jeff Stern
Neil Stern
Jan and Robert Stewart
Yafa and Frederic Talisse
Anne and Lawrence Tenner
Johanna C. Thompson
Angelica and Matthew Tobias
Andie Townhouse
Emily Twomey
Paula and Chuck Vogel
Melissa and Gai Walny
Mara and Peter Warman
Jenna Weinstein
Diane and Jonathan Welbel
Linda and Thomas White
Robin and Mark Wolff
Mike Zapata
Idyth and Jay Zimbler
Andrea Zuckert
Anonymous (23)

*Includes recognition for Annual Fundraiser Live Auction Support 

Every effort has been made to list all donors and their names accurately.  
If you find a discrepancy, please call the Development Office at 773.572.1223.
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GRANDGUARDIANS

$5,000+
Suzy & Al Friedman
Mary and Norm Geller
Marilyn and Mark Labkon
Lois Zoller and Jim Mills
Sablosky Family Foundation
Andrea Lavin Solow and Alan Solow
Linda and Al Winick
Sheri and Sherwin Zuckerman

MEZUZAH SOCIETY

$1,800 - $4,999
Cappy Abraham 
Judith L. Appelbaum
Marion and Burt Fainman
Jody and Rich Grossman
The Herr Foundation
Frances Horwich
Marjorie and Stephen Kulp
The Henry and Belle Mann 

Charitable Foundation
Ellen Mendelson
Andi and Larry Wolfe

GRANDPARENTS

$1,000 - $1,799
Rosanne Diamond
Varda and Scott Diamond
Barbara Gold
Ellen Wallace and Steven Gould
Susan and Ron Hillman
The Kaufman Family
Vicki and Barry Kaufman
Victoria M. Kohn
Susan and Jonathan Levy
Jean and Stanley Meadows
Gigi and George Melshenker
Sandy and Howard Nagelberg

Averil and Arthur Reisman
Barbara and Martin Rich
Marsha and Barnett Ruttenberg
Diana and Ed Ruthman
Sandy and Alan Schwartz
Mary and Errol Zavett
Ann and Michael Zipser
Anonymous

$500 - $999
Ruth and Denis Altman
Debbie and Bruce Bentcover
Lillian Binder
Karen Brenner
Gail Ferber
Joan and Cary Gaan
Margie and Paul Goldwin
Rosalie and Paul Greenberger
Sandi and Barry Hartstein
Gail and Harry Himmelstein
Becky and Jon Kaiser
Ellen and Jeff Leavitt
Jan and Philip Lewis
Sharon and Barry Millman
Barbara and Harvey Olsher
Henri and Ken Perlman
Renee and Paul Schreibman
Michelle and James Stellner
Eileen and Larry Zoll

$1 - $499
Miriam and Sam Altman
Ilene Arnold
Elaine Axelrod
Leslie and Allen Berger
Lois and Neil Bergman
Esther and Roger Berman
Linda and Sidney Blackman
Paula and Jeffrey Cantor
Sandee and Michael Cohen

Roslyn and Avroy Fanaroff
Linda and Ron Fayne
Lisa and Jay Fisher
Sonya Frazin
Flo and Peter Golden
Donna and Jerry Goldman
Arlene Goodman
Marsha Grazman
Lynne and Fred Greenburg
Rosemary and Dennis Griffin
Dore Lee and Israel Grinberg
Marcia and Ron Harris
Ivy and Larry Hecker
Paula and Bruce Hirt
Harriette and Jack Kraus
Suzie and Thomas Krausz
Ruth-Ellen and Steven Lichtenfeld
Fran and Herbert Lippitz
Joan and Ned Lufrano
Ruthanne and Charles Martin
Marlene and Burt Mendelson
Eta Paransky
Maureen Rich
Marly and Adam Robins
Sandra and Jeffrey Rochman
Ann and David Rosenberg
Helen and Bob Rubenstein
Faith and Sheldon Schaffer
Caren and Bob Schoen
Renee and Paul Schreibman
Gail Shiner
Rebecca and Neal Sklaver
Beth and Sol Snyderman
Marlene and Cary Sokolec
Esther Stein
Diann and Jeff Stern
Jan and Robert Stewart
Paula and Chuck Vogel
Linda and Thomas White
Anonymous

*Includes recognition for Annual Fundraiser Live Auction Support 

Every effort has been made to list all donors and their names accurately.  
If you find a discrepancy, please call the Development Office at 773.572.1223.

THE GIFT OF A BERNARD ZELL EDUCATION

When they started at Bernard Zell, Sarah and Nat Sager would tell you it was the community that 
drew them to the school. They quickly realized that not only is the community aspect of Bernard 
Zell amazing, as evidenced by the friendships they’ve made, but more importantly, it is how much 
their son Boaz loves school and is thriving.

They feel so lucky and proud that Bernard Zell is  
such a leader in the community and back in-person 
full time. Sarah appreciated that “Bernard Zell always 
puts the kids first—not that parents come second,  
but kids come first. And to have taken the time to 
understand our current situation and do everything  
in their power to ensure the safety and health of  
our kids and our families has instilled even more 
confidence in our belief that Bernard Zell is the  
right place for our family.”

“Each year the faculty increase expectations and 
make it a warm supportive place to be—it’s a 
wonderful balance of high academic standards and 
meeting students where they are.” Sarah appreciates 
how well the Bernard Zell faculty and staff know their 
son. Through in-person and phone communication 
and report cards home, the teachers and staff have 
shown that they truly understand Boaz’s strengths 
and what he can work on. 

When asked if there was something about Bernard 
Zell that surprised them, they were quick to answer—
The Leona Molotsky Hanukkah Music Festival. “We 
had no idea what to expect. To see how confident our 
son and all the other students were to be up there, 
performing in front of the whole school was 
unbelievable. And the students who performed solos 
in between the class performances were so moving.” 

This year Nat has taken on the role of Annual Campaign Vice-Chair, and Sarah is entering her second year  
as an Annual Campaign Champion, along with serving on several PTC committees. Nat explains, “We got 
involved because we wanted to be a voice within the school. We care deeply about Jewish education and 
community, and so now felt like the right time to step into a leadership role. This is not just about raising 
money, but this is about affecting change for the school in the short term and the long term. BZ has such  
a special place in the community and we want this school to thrive long into the future.” Sarah reflected, 
“Our parents taught us that while there is much you can give and provide for your family, the one thing you 
can actually give to your kids is an education. That is why we give and volunteer. Nothing is more important 
than our kids’ education and this is our passion.”

GRANDPARENTS & SPECIAL FRIENDS CAMPAIGN

One of our school’s greatest strengths is its deep connection to extended family. 

The grandparents and special friends of Bernard Zell families are loving supporters 

of our students and vital champions of their education.
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Shuli Abergel
Rachel Ahitow
Miri Allali
Abby Aloni
Miriam Altman
Mali Barak
Brian Barasch
Brandon Becker
Yair Bernstein
Stephanie Bloom-Washofsky
Tina Bolte
Benje Casper
Rachel Charlip
Candace Chesler
Rena Citrin
Riva Cohen
Karen Manilow Cole
Candice Cooper
Leon Covitz
Colleen Coyle
Susan Custer
Douglas Davis
Lori Deradoorian
Camille Dominguez
Bracha Dror
Charki Dunn
Jennifer Einberger
Lauren El-Mofty
Lindsey Elliott
Jeff Ellison
Tom Etherington
Rachael Fenton
Noemi Fertman
Jaclyn Freitag 
Marissa Friduss
Jacqueline Friedman

Marisa Fujinaka
Bonnie Gamze
Jenna Garber
Julie Gelfond
Marna Goldwin ’87
Gloria Gomez
Lisa Goodman
Kelsey Gorelik
Hilary Gorosh
Kate Gorsky
Andrew Grabowski
Dana Gradman
Adam Groch
Tommy Grogan
Rena Grosser
Andrew Hirt
Julie Hochman
Sarah Horowitz
Kimberly Houston
Ashley Iglow
Rina Jacobius
Lindsay Kaplan
Eric Keitel
Miriam Klaben
Marley Kotler
Jonathan Krug
Nancy Laskow
Karen Leavitt
Bene Lederer
Diana Levich
Jennifer Levine ’96
Alicia Levy
Batel Lieberman
Lauren Ludwig
Sarah Lyon
Melissa Mack

Kate Magnuson
Josh Mather
Deanna McBeath
Bridget McKenna
Kaitlyn McKenna
Tamara Mizrachi
Arielle Nagle
Revital Peremen
Emily Raisher
Andrea Raskin
Katie Rich
Ariel Rosen
Mara Rubin
Shana Ryback
Beth Sanzenbacher
Sheila Schraber
Heather Segil
Sadia Shah
Joey Shapiro
Kyle Sheahan
Gili Sherman
Rachel Silverberg
Cezar Simeon
Danya Snyder
Devorah Solomon
Abigail Spalding
Marthe Spizman
Danielle Steele ’98
Johanna Thompson
Matthew Tobias
Andie Townhouse
Emily Twomey
Jenna Weinstein
Gary Weisserman
Audris Wong
Mike Zapata
Andrea Zuckert

Tema Bomback ’85 
Stacy Bookman ’90
Charlie Cohen ’18
Debra and David Cohen ’95
Jacob Domsky ’09
Elizabeth Fishman-Gonsky ’87 
Megan Foler ’09
Marna Goldwin ’87 
Gabriel Goodman ’88
Elizabeth Lerman Gordon ’84
Genna Guttman ’90 

Jonathan Harris ’84
James Hausler ’95
Lillian Heller ’‘11
Rose Heller ’19
Sadie Heller ’15
Tamar Jacoby ’94 
Jeffrey Kahn ’02
Jeremy Leon ’09
Allison Lerman ’86
Jennifer Levine ’96
Alexandra White Levy ’98 

Michael Lufrano ’79
Alan Molotsky ’70
Sara Jacobson ’96 

Justin Robins ’93
Steve Rosen ’52
Esther Schwartz ’70
Danielle Steele Samo ’98 and  

Ari Samo ’98
Michael Zoller ’84
Seth Zinder ’79

*Includes recognition for Annual Fundraiser Live Auction Support 

Every effort has been made to list all donors and their names accurately.  
If you find a discrepancy, please call the Development Office at 773.572.1223.

FACULTY & STAFF CAMPAIGN ALUMNI CAMPAIGN

The people who make our school an exceptional place are also our most 

loyal supporters. For the fifth year in a row, 100% of Bernard Zell faculty 

and staff participated in the 2019–2020 Annual Campaign, a testament to 

their incredible generosity and dedication to the school and our students.

We’re proud of our alumni who 

generously support Bernard Zell 

and are committed to shaping 

future generations of graduates.
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MITZVAH MOMENT

Thank you to the generous members of 

our community who raised their paddle 

during our Annual Fundraiser, Who’s 

Coming to Dinner? on January 25, 2020!

Heidi and Craig Albert
Leslie and Dan Alter
Brian Barasch
Sheryl and Robert Bellick
Michele Berman and Ron Berman ’86
Blake and Joseph Breslow
Liz and Steve Brodsky
Lisa Reisman and Jason Busch
Candace Chesler
Aurélia and Benjamin Cohen
Rebecca and Greg Cohen
Stephanie and Alexander Condrell
Debbi and Aaron Cooper
Merritt and Adam DeWitt
Mandy and Adam Fayne
Nooshin and David Felsenthal
Sarah Fischer
Tamara Sokolec and David Frank
Marina and Morris Gershengorin
Jennifer and Jimmy Goodman
Tali and Graham Griffin

Katie and Ilan Grinberg
Andrea and Richard Grostern
Melissa and Michael Gurovitsch
Kerri and Martin Herman
Alison Green Hirshorn and  

James Hirshorn
Dana Westreich Hirt
Beth and Scott Inbinder
Sunshine and Scott Kapp
Faylyn and Daniel Kaufman
Debra Kissen Kohn and  

Jonathan Kohn
Traci and David Kraus
Karen and Josh Leavitt
Jennifer and Andrew Lucas
The Mann Family
Norah and Matthew Meadows
Trish Gilbert and Jeff Meyer
Kara Goldman and  

Hartley Nisenbaum
Lori Silverman and Vincent Panozzo

Claudia Mendelson and  
Joshua Pincus

Marci and Todd Price
Sara Jacobson ’96 and Ari Reinfeld
Brady and Jeremy Reis
Katie and Matthew Rich
Sharon and Barry Rosenberg
Sandra and Michael Rosenstein
Merav and Mark Ruthman
Jordana and Adam Sager
Jodi Hinzmann and Eric Sanders
Lynne Levey and David Schreibman
Jodi Cohen and David Schwartz
Orian and Ben Schwartz
Judith and John Shear
Elana and Jason Tennenbaum
Nahva and Felix Tollinche
Diane and Jonathan Welbel
Marcy Zoller and Michael Zoller ’84
Julie and Daniel Zuckerman

Carly Abenstein
Cappy Abraham
Tracy and Howard Ankin
Barbara Applebaum
Helen and Michael Arkes
Susie Steinberg and David Axelbaum
Rachel and Gary Axelrod
Sheryl and Robert Bellick
Nicole Blackman ’06
Frances and Neal Block
Toni and John Botsford
Suzanne Muchin and David Brown
Robin Bruscato
Randi and Evan Burstein
Susan and Terry Chapman
Amelia and Bob Chipetz
Sandee and Michael Cohen
Debbi and Aaron Cooper
Marley and Jonathan Cyrluk
Bracha and Noam Dror
Gail Ferber
Lori and Bruce Fogelson
Alison Furman
Mary and Jan Gamboa
Abbe and Jimmy Gatter
Julie Gelfond Silver and  

Mitchell Silver
Debbie and Ken Goldblum
Bess and Greg Goldstein
Sharon Gonsky
Jennifer and Jimmy Goodman
Jodi Rosen and Bruce Gorchow
Kate and Scott Gorsky
Rebecca and Gregg Graines
Jodi and Jeff Greenspan
Helene and Timothy Greenwald

Judith and Arthur Gressel
Andrea and Richard Grostern
Stacy Halpern ’76 and Steve Halpern
Anna and Noah Hartman
Carey and Adam Hecktman
Carol Henriques
Kerri and Martin Herman
Dara and Scott Hessell
Deborah and Andy Hirt
Hallie and Doug Hohner
Alyson Horwitz
Erica Izraeli
Sarah Johnson
Cathy and Ethan Kahn ’77
Cheryl and Michael Kahn
Julie Ann Sklaver and Aaron Kamins
Sheri Keiles Horowitz
Laura and Jeffrey Kennedy
Lynn Preis and Christopher Kertesz
Marc Kleiman
Pam and Phillip Kofsky
Lauren Kotler
Lori and Jay Leib
Andrea Muchin Leon and  

Michael Leon
Ella Lewis ’21
Ashley Libit
Miriam and Benjamin Lichstein
Batel and Michael Ari Lieberman
Jordyn Lipton
Jacob Lorig ’09
Lyz Bodner and Michael Lufrano ’79
Joan and Ned Lufrano
The Mann Family
Barbara and Dale Markowitz
Trish Gilbert and Jeff Meyer

JOANN WEXLER MEMORIAL FUND

We were honored to create the JoAnn Wexler Memorial Fund earlier this year at the 

request of JoAnn’s family. Thank you so much to the donors of this fund for your immediate 

and immense support. All proceeds of this fund will be used to renovate a space for our 

teachers in honor of JoAnn’s love for her fellow teachers and Bernard Zell family. 

Leona Molotsky
Amy Olswang
Barbara and Oren Perlman
Rachael Gray-Raff and Elliot Raff
Saundra and Jason Rice
Rebecca and Chad Richman
Sharon and Alan Rosen
Shelly and Ronald Rothstein
Olivia Rubenstein ’24
Lexi Rubin
Cindy and Jay Rudman
Debbie Saul
Tamar Newberger ’77 and  

Andrew Schapiro
Jaime and Steven Schneider
Ann and Adam Schneiderman
Susan and Alvin Schonfeld 
Alyssa Brody Seidler and Paul Seidler
Judith and John Shear
Audree and Marc Shuman
Arla and Marc Silverstein
Suzanne and Greg Sitrin
Denise and Stuart Sprague
Pam and David Starfield
Karen and Gary Steinfield
Kimberly and Robert Strauss
Ami and Chad Striker
Jill and Robert Tanz
Alyssa and Robert Unikel
Phyllis Victorson
Beth Vorwaller
Laura and Paul Walder
Linda and Thomas White
Ann Ziegler
Idyth and Jay Zimbler
Tamson Zucker and Adam Zucker
Andrea Zuckert
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Lynn Barr
Liz and Steve Brodsky
Crown Family Foundation

Heidi and Craig Albert
Judith L. Appelbaum
Allison and Daniel Baskes
Kathy and Peter Bresler
Liz and Steve Brodsky
Debbi and Aaron Cooper
Mitchell Daar
Steven “Coby” and Ariel Derringer
Rosanne Diamond
Deborah Pollack and Steve Domsky
Marion and Burt Fainman
Rachael and Rob Fenton
Tamara Sokolec and David Frank
Barbara G. Gold
Marna Goldwin ’87 and Dan Goldwin

Sylvia G. Gordon
Andrea and Richard Grostern
Genna Guttman ’90 and  

Gregory Guttman
Jodi Harris and Jonathan Harris ’84
Alison and Jim Hirshorn
Dana Westreich Hirt
Aaron Cooper and Eric Keitel
Andrea and Michael Leon
Miriam and Ben Lichstein
Jennifer and Andy Lucas
Laura Brauer and Seth Madorsky
Samantha and David Mann
Pamela and Michael Masters
Risa and Lonnie Nasatir

Gayle Pierce and Michael Pierce ’59
Brady and Jeremy Reis
Katie and Matt Rich
Margot and David Rosenbaum
Pamela and David “Scooter” Simon
Helen Simons, z”ll
Andrea Lavin Solow and  

Alan P. Solow
Alyssa and Rob Unikel
Dolly and Gary Weisserman
Liz and Peter Xilas
Helen and Sam Zell
Anonymous

GIFTS TO THE ENDOWMENT

BEGINNINGS

RESTRICTED GIFTS

The Legacy Society recognizes donors who have made a planned or outright gift to  

the Bernard Zell Anshe Emet Day School’s Endowment Fund, establishing an enduring 

commitment to the school’s financial future and continued education of Jewish leaders.

Our sincere gratitude to these donors whose directed 

gifts support specific areas at Bernard Zell including 

tuition assistance, student services, math, the 8th grade 

multidisciplinary project, and community partnerships.

Crown Family Philanthropies
Jewish Federation of  

Metropolitan Chicago

Mayberg Foundation
The Kronhill Pletka Foundation
Zell Family Foundation

THE CAMPAIGN TO TRANSFORM BERNARD ZELL

$3,000,000+
The Malkin Family

$2,000,000
The Pritzker Family
Pritzker Foundation
	 Margot & Thomas Pritzker  

	 Family Foundation
	 Pritzker Pucker Family Foundation

$1,000,000
The Crown Family Foundation 
Lori Komisar & Morris Silverman
Rebekah & Ilan Shalit

$500,000 – 999,999
Alison Green Hirshorn &  

James Hirshorn
The Jacoby and Kipper Family 
	 Tamar Jacoby ’94 & Elan Jacoby
	 The Kipper Family Foundation
Shear Family Foundation*
The Thacker and Wolfe Family 
	 Ericka & Matthew Thacker
	 Andi & Larry Wolfe 

$250,000 – $499,999
The Bellick Family
Merritt & Adam DeWitt
General Iron Industries  

Charitable Foundation
		  Lindsey & Adam Labkon 
		  Marilyn & Mark Labkon 
Jennifer & Andrew Lucas
Ashley & Pamela Netzky

Cari & Michael Sacks 
Lynne Levey & David Schreibman*
Anonymous (1)

$180,000 – $249,999
Victoria Neff Polak & Robert Polak 

$100,000 – $179,999
Heidi & Craig Albert
Tracy & Howard Ankin
Neil Bluhm 
The Brodsky Family Foundation
Debbi & Aaron Cooper
Erin & Brett Estell
The Harris Family Foundation
	 Linda Levinson Friend & Bill Friend
	 Katherine Harris
Rachel & Michael Geller
Mary & Norm Geller
Dana Westreich Hirt
Vered Hankin Kaufman &  

Jeremy Kaufman
Catherine & Don Kleinmuntz
The Levinson Family 
	 Bob Levinson
	 Elaine & Don Levinson
Lisa & Larry Sablosky 
Pamela & David “Scooter” Simon
Julie & Daniel Zuckerman

$50,000 – $99,999
Allison Lerman Dan ’86 &  

Cappy Abraham
Helen & Michael Arkes
Bethany McLean & Sean Berkowitz
Suzanne Muchin & David Brown

Jennifer Keating & Doug Davis
Lori & Bruce Fogelson
The Sandler and Friedman Families 
	 Jamie & Jordan Friedman 
	 Danielle & Jay Sandler 
Jennifer & Jimmy Goodman
Lisa & Jonathan Goodman
Emily & Greg Grossman
Kerri & Martin Herman 
Dara & Scott Hessell 
Darren DeJong & Ron Huberman
Jami & Avi Josefson
Rachel & Neil Klein
Kohn & Mitchell Family Foundation 
	 Erin & David Kohn 
	 Victoria M. Kohn 
Marci & Robert Laragh
The Henry and Belle Mann 

Charitable Foundation
    The Mann Family
Sheila & Harvey Medvin
Lori Silverman & Vince Panozzo
Sharon & Barry Rosenberg
The Sager and Hoffman Family
	 David & Karen Sager	
	 Sarah & Nathaniel Sager
	 Ann & David Hoffman
Sandy & Steven Sandler
Betsy & David Seligman 
Marcy Zoller & Michael Zoller ’84
Sheri & Sherwin Zuckerman 

$36,000 – $49,999
Allison & Daniel Baskes 
Susan Rackoff Bedows &  

Stanley Bedows
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Ariel & Steven “Coby” Derringer
Margot & David Rosenbaum

$25,000 – $35,999
Stephanie & Jonathan Arnold 
Stephen L. Baum Family
Lena & David Blitstein 
Lindy Hirschsohn & Chris Coetzee
Linda Schottenstein Fisher
Elizabeth Fishman-Gonsky ’87 & 

David Gonsky
Robbin Cohen Gross & Harold Gross
Wendy Diamond &  

Matthew Goodman
Jodi Rosen & Bruce Gorchow
Laura & Matthew Gray
Andrea & Richard Grostern
Jodi & Adam Gruber 
Jodi Harris & Jonathan Harris ’84
Tracie & Andrew Harris 
Annie & Jeff Hesser
Emily & Daniel Hoffman
Franklin and Frances Horwich Family 
	 Frances Horwich
	 Marjorie & Stephen Kulp
	 Pamela & Michael Masters ’93
Faylyn & Daniel Kaufman 
Miriam & Benjamin Lichstein
Jessica & Joshua Malkin
Elaine & Allan Muchin
Nancy Oelbaum & Harold Oelbaum z’’l
Mandy & Billy Pekin
Gayle Pierce & Michael Pierce ’59
Kimberly & Arnold Rubin
Jessica & David Ruttenberg
Evonne & Elliott Schnitzer
Arla & Marc Silverstein
Karyn & Bill Silverstein 
Rachel & David Sternberg
Kathy & Ken Tallering 
Nahva & Felix Tollinche 
Lindsay & Aaron Yaffa
Anonymous (1)

Additional Donations
Rachel & Andy Ahitow
Becky & Marc Altman
Jessica & Eyal Altman
Barbara Applebaum
Leor & Simon Auerbach
Rachel & Gary Axelrod
Rebecca Weinstein Bacon &  

Wade Bacon
Jacki & Bruce Barron
Carol & Stephen Barron

Brandon Becker
Shosh & Yair Bernstein 
Marlene Breslow-Blitstein &  

Berle Blitstein
BNY Mellon Community Partnership
Marcela & Eduardo Braun
Kathy & Peter Bresler
Blake & Joseph Breslow
Jeffrey Breslow
Elizabeth & Steve Brodsky
Kimberly Deeb & Joseph Brown
Benje Casper 
Diana & Adam Chamlin
Susie Spier Chapman &  

Terry Chapman 
Rachel Charlip 
David Chazen
Candace Chesler 
Rena & Dennis Citrin
Bernard Cherkasov & Danny Cohen
Rebecca & Greg Cohen
Sandee & Michael Cohen
Noah Cooper ’26
Caroline & Stephen Cooper
Colleen Coyle & Chris Economos
Susan Custer & Liberty Custer ’22
Seth Davis
Lori Deradoorian 
Stacy & Dan Derby
Rosanne Diamond 
Camille Dominguez 
Susan & Steven Donnell
Bracha Dror
Meredith Grossman Dubner
Charki Dunn
Jennifer Blitz Dunn & William Dunn
Lauren & Jared El-Mofty
Lindsey Elliott
Jeff Ellison
Janine Landow-Esser & Jeff Esser
Tom Etherington
Jennifer & Shawn Fabian
Marion & Burt Fainman 
Amanda & Adam Fayne
Kathy & Steven Feiger
Rachael & Rob Fenton
Ashley Iglow
Noemi Fertman & Ohad Perry
Julie & David Fisher 
Sara & Scott Fisher 
Ali & Michael Fishman 
Tamara Sokolec & David Frank 
Marissa Cohler & Scott Frazin
Sonya Frazin
Marissa Friduss
Judy & Abel Friedman

Jacqueline Friedman
Bonnie Gamze 
Jenna Garber
Leslie & Craig Garthwaite
Marina & Morris Gershengorin 
Barbara Gold 
Sally Garon & Michael Goldman 
Marna Goldwin ’87 & Dan Goldwin
Kelsey Gorelik 
Hilary Gorosh 
Kate Gorsky 
Andrew Grabowski 
Jessica Stern & Jeremy Graff
Rebecca & Gregg Graines
Rachel & Aaron Gray
Tali & Graham Griffin
Tommy Grogan
Sandy & Barry Hartstein 
Ivy & Larry Hecker
Leslie & Bill Heller 
Jake Herman ’17
Diana & William Himmelstein 
Amanda & Jason Hirsh
Deborah & Andy Hirt 
Kalie Hirt ’11
Oliver Hirt ’08
Quincy Hirt ’13
Julie Hochman 
Jill & Rick Hoffman
Hallie & Douglas Hohner 
Alyson Horwitz
Kimberly Houston 
Jennifer & Ilan Huberman-Shlaes
Asli & Ferit Hurdogan
Hali Hymen 
David Israel
Beth Sanzenbacher & Paul Johns 
Rachel & Rob Jury 
Cathy Kahn & Ethan Kahn ’77
Michael Kahn
Julie Ann Sklaver & Aaron Kamins
Lindsay Kaplan 
Pam & Stan Kaplan
Deborah Schrayer Karmin & 

Jonathan Karmin
Susan Katz
Vicki & Barry Kaufman 

Aaron Cooper & Eric Keitel
The Kirkland & Ellis Foundation 
Miriam Goldberg & Jeremy Klaben 
Mindy & Ed Kirsh
Debra Kissen Kohn & Jonathan Kohn
Linda & Tom Klein z’’l
Marley Kotler
Caryn Orlin-Kraff & Lowell Kraff
Sheri & Jason Kromelow 

Beth & Ari Krigel
Suzanne & Andrew Lampert
Nancy Laskow 
Karen & Josh Leavitt
Tim Leighton
Hillary Lev
Diana Levich
Marsha & Steven Levin
Jennifer Levine ’96
Alicia & Ari Levy
Nikki & Noah Levy
Buffy & Stephen Levy 
Dara & Richard Levy
Jennifer Levy 
Hagit & Roger Lewis 
Jan & Philip Lewis 
Batel & Michael Ari Lieberman
Kristi & Stefen Lippitz
Naomi & Daniel Lobatto 
Elizabeth Bodner &  

Michael Lufrano ’79
Joan & Ned Lufrano
Melissa Mack
Kate Magnuson 
Annette Mambuca
Karen Manilow
Susan & Joel Massell 
Deanna McBeath & Peter Jacobs 
Bridget McKenna
Kaitlyn McKenna
Trish Gilbert & Jeff Meyer
Steven Miller
Tamara & Josh Mizrachi 
Abby Aloni & Peter Moroh 
Basya Moskowitz
MPink Design
Arielle Nagle 
Carolyn Rosenberg & Steven Nasatir
Risa & Lonnie Nasatir
Rachel Nitzkin
Mali Barak & Robert Nunez 
Corryn Birken & Paulo Pena 
Claudia Mendelson & Josh Pincus 
Mandee & Jonathan Polonsky 
Marci & Todd Price
Printable Promotions 
Becky & Jordan Pritikin 
Lisa & Seth Prostic 
Emily & James Raisher 
Andrea & Jeremy Raskin 
Brady & Jeremy Reis 
Staci & Brandon Rice
Katie & Matthew Rich
Jennifer Robins & Justin Robins ’93
Thomas Rochford
Sandra & Michael Rosenstein 

Lauren & Martin Roth
Shelly & Ronald Rothstein
Valerie & David Rubenstein
Ivette Rivera & Jeffrey Rubenstein
Michelle & Daniel Russell
Rebecca & David Russo
Diana & Edwin Ruthman
Merav & Mark Ruthman
David “Buzz” Ruttenberg
Shana Ryback 
SAGE Dining Services
Susanne Henry & Alan Schachtman
Katie & Evan Schaffer 
Jordan Scher
Jaime & Steven Schneider
Riva Cohen & Peter Schroeder
Jodi Cohen & David Schwartz
Denise & Mark Schwartz
Susan & Ian Schwartz
Heather & David Segil
Keri & Larry Serota 
Andrea & Abe Shashoua
Laurie Gordon Shaw & David Shaw
Michele Gili Sherman
Bonnie & Orrin Shifrin
Judy & Jeff Silverman
Cezar Simeon
Lauren & Mark Singer
Danya Snyder 
Karen Raviv & Parrish Snyder 
Julie Gelfond Silver & Mitch Silver
Devorah & Michael Solomon

Andrea Lavin Solow & Alan P. Solow
Audris Wong & Lars Stole 
Ami & Chad Striker 
Sarah Sweet 
Elana & Jason Tennenbaum
Johanna Thompson
Angelica & Matthew Tobias
Andie Townhouse
Elizabeth & Michael Tumminello 
Emily Twomey
Jessica Sicsu & Baltazar Vallenilla
Beth Vorwaller and  

Rachel Vorwaller ’05
Melissa & Gai Walny 
Marthe Weil
Jenna Weinstein
Diane & Jonathan Welbel
Analyse Winans
Liz & Peter Xilas 
Kirsten Kohlmeyer & Gary Yarkony
Mike Zapata
Helen & Sam Zell*
Debra Laser Ziegelman
Anonymous (4)

In-Kind Services 
Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP 
DLA Piper LLP 
Latham & Watkins LLP 

*Donors have supported additional 
initiatives for the Campaign to 
Transform Bernard Zell.
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THE CAMPAIGN TO TRANSFORM BERNARD ZELL – PAVING THE WAY

Thank you to all those who purchased commemorative bricks. 

Cindy and Larry Jacobson
Tamar Jacoby ’94 and Elan Jacoby
Gina and Ken Kaeser
Marcia and Bruce Kaminsky
Samantha and Jeff Kaplan
Janet and Ivan Kaplan
Olia and Todd Klein
Anne and Randy Klein
Patsy and Barry Kohn
Mr. and Mrs. David Kozin
Traci and David Kraus
Beth and Ari Krigel
Sheri and Jason Kromelow
Suzanne and Andrew Lampert
Lori and Jay Leib
Andrea Muchin Leon and  

Michael Leon
Jennifer Levine ’96
Julie and Ronald Levitt
Miriam and Benjamin Lichstein
Lindsey Liss
Naomi and Daniel Lobatto
Lyz Bodner and Michael Lufrano ’79
Laura Brauer and Seth Madorsky
The Mann Family
Sharon and Barry Millman
Lori Silverman and Vincent Panozzo
Emily and James Raisher
Eugenia Rindner
Jennifer Robins and Justin Robins ’93
Mr. and Mrs. William Rosen

Ann and David Rosenberg
Liz and Ron Rosenthal
Danielle and Jay Sandler
Gayle and Nathan Schneider
Lynne Levey and David Schreibman
Henry Schuppert
Sandy and Alan Schwartz
Esther Schwartz ’70
Dr. and Mrs. David Schwartz
Dr. and Mrs. Samuel Schwartz
Dr. and Mrs. Jim Schwartz
Andrea and Abe Shashoua
Laurie Gordon Shaw and David Shaw
Judith and John Shear
Julie Gelfond & Mitch Silver
Arla and Marc Silverstein
Stephanie and Jay Sinder
Mary and Jerry Smoller
Karen Raviv and Parrish Snyder
Mark and Ronna Isaacs Stolman
Kathy and Ken Tallering
Ericka and Matt Thacker
Nahva and Felix Tollinche
Nancy and Dale Turken
Alyssa and Rob Unikel
Ms. Joy Wassel Goldman
Michael Weiss
Liz and Peter Xilas
Kirsten Kohlmeyer and Gary Yarkony
Julie and Daniel Zuckerman
Anonymous (2)

Nicole and Ryan Apple
Susie Steinberg and David Axelbaum
Rachel and Gary Axelrod
Rebecca Weinstein Bacon and  

Wade Bacon
Leslie and Leigh Ballen
Allison and Daniel Baskes
Cynthia Beck
Allyson and Scott Becker
Melissa Kelz Ben-Yoseph and  

Gilad Ben-Yoseph
Erica Bishaf
Marlene Breslow-Blitstein and  

Berle Blitstein
Dina Brodsky
Diana and Adam Chamlin
Susan Spier Chapman and  

Terry Chapman
The Hirschsohn Coetzee Family
Sandee and Michael Cohen
Jackie and Irv Cohen
Rebecca and Greg Cohen
Caroline and Judge Stephen Cooper
Sheri and Wally Cupkovic
Allison Lerman Dan ’86
Stacy and Dan Derby
Merritt and Adam DeWitt
Janine Landow-Esser and Jeff Esser
Erin and Brett Estell
Laurie Baskin and Steve Fadem
Sara and Scott Fisher
Ali and Michael Fishman
Elizabeth Fishman-Gonsky ’87 and 

David Gonsky
Dena and Eric Flagel
Lori and Bruce Fogelson
Dr. Howard Friedman
Tzivia Garfinkel and Yehiel Poupko
Mr. Steven Goldman and  

Ms. June Cohler
Kate and Scott Gorsky
Jody and Richard Grossman
Emily and Gregory Grossman
Andrea and Richard Grostern
Brittany and Daniel Gruber
Jodi Harris and Jonathan Harris ’84
Marty Hauselman
The Herr Foundation
Kalie Hirt ’11, Oliver Hirt ’08 &  

Quincy Hirt ’13
Emily and Daniel Hoffman
Alyson Horwitz

* Listings as of June 30, 2020
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